5 TEREX AERIALS

Milwaukee, Wisconsin

FALCON
2034
VERTICAL LIFT

ILLUSTRATED
PARTS CATALOG

FOR MACHINE —
SERIAL NUMBER

Note:

Early versions of the FALCON
2034 Vertical Lift are identified on
namepliates, decals and accompa-|
nying publications as "L-2034E".

Both names refer to the same
model, which is identified
throughout this publication by its
current name, "FALCON".

Part No. 89-750005 e Revision "0.7", dated June 1996 e



FALCON 2034 ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOG

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION
PRIMARY MACHINE COMPONENT GROUPS

SECTION 1: UNDERCARRIAGE
01.51: UNDERCARRIAGE ASSEMBLY

SECTION 3: BOOM
03.51: BOOM ASSEMBLY

SECTION 4: PLATFORM
04.51: PLATFORM ASSEMBLY

SECTION 9: PLATFORM CONTROL CONSOLE
09.51: PLATFORM CONTROL CONSOLE

SECTION 11: CYLINDERS

11.51: LIFT CYLINDER

11.52: STEER CYLINDER

11.53: BRAKE CYLINDER

11.56: LIFT CYLINDER HOLDING VALVE
11.60: LIFT CYLINDER

11.88: CUSHION CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

SECTION 12: PUMP
12.51: PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY

SECTION 14: TOWING EQUIPMENT
14.51: TOW VALVE ASSEMBLY

SECTION 23: MANIFOLD
23.51: CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY (COMBINATION VALVE)

SECTION 24: HYDRAULIC TANK
24.51: HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY

SECTION 99: DECALS
99.51: DECALS

REV. SEP. 1995



FALCON 2034 ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOG

INTRODUCTION

This Hlustrated Parts Catalog is designed to help you identify and order the correct replacement parts for
use on SIMON FALCON 2034 VERTICAL LIFT PLATFORMS (as well as some earlier versions described
as"L-2034"). Aliparts represented here are manufactured and supplied in accordance with Simon Aerials
quality standards. We recommend that you use GENUINE SIMON AERIALS PARTS to insure maximum
SAFETY and PERFORMANCE.

Prices for all parts listed in this Catalog can be found in a separate Spare Parts Price List. Please contact
Simon Aerials Parts Department for the latest edition of the Spare Parts Price List.

HOW TO USE THIS CATALOG
The Cover Page indicates the specific model or models covered by this Parts Catalog.

The "Table of Contents” pages list the specific sections, pages and page titles that are relevant to this
model, and contained in this Catalog. Only those pages that refer specifically to the FALCON 2034 are
included in this Catalog.

The "Primary Machine Component Groups"” page illustrates the three major assemblies, along with their
"Section” number.

The Parts Catalog is divided into "Sections”, numbered from 1 through 99. Each section contains the
individual parts that make up a major component, assembly or item. The first three sections (1,3 and 4)
contain the major assemblies, or "Primary Machine Component Groups”. Sections that follow contain
sub-assemblies or components of these "major" assemblies.

If a part number is followed by a plate number in the "SEE SECTION" column, refer to the plate indicated
for a further breakdown of components for that part number. Items with indented descriptions are
components of the non-indented item directly above.

When selecting parts for a specific machine, be sure to verify the machine model number, and serial
number or date code (found on the data plate). When ordering parts, always give:

1. Model and Serial Number
2. Item Part Number and Description
3. Order Quantity

If a part number is not listed for a selected item, please provide this additional information:

4, Parts Plate number, item Number and Description of the desired item, OR
5. Part Number of the next assembly (Parent Part), if the desired item is not listed.

Some assembled items, such as hydraulic cylinders, may have been supplied by more than one source.
While the assemblies may be able to be used interchangeably, FOR SAFETY'S SAKE, do not mix
components or repair kits. Please confirm the make of the assembly on the unit before ordering or
installing replacement parts.

Left and right-hand, front and rear should be determined as though you are standing on the Platform, with
the steering wheels to the front. All dimensions are in inches unless otherwise specified.

SIMON AERIALS INC. reserves the right to change, improve, modify or expand features of its equipment.
Therefore, specifications, models or equipment are subject to change without notice, and without incurring
obligation to change, improve, modify or expand features of previously delivered units.

All SIMON AERIALS INC. manuals are periodically updated to reflect changes that occur in the
equipment. Please contact Simon Aerials Technical Support Department with any questions you may
have regarding your particular machine, or the availability of more recent manuals.

REV. 26 DEC., 1991



FALCON 2034 ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOG

PLATFORM
SECTION 4

— BOOM
.| SECTION 3
UNDERCARRIAGE
SECTION 1
DESCRIPTION PART NO.

PRIMARY MACHINE COMPONENT GROUPS

REV. 26 DEC., 1991



PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PART NO SECTION DESCRIPTION QTYy.
1 [ 2161540 UNDERCARRIAGE WELDMENT (without lifting lugs) 1
2178510 UNDERCARRIAGE WELDMENT (with liting lugs) 1

NDLE WELDMENT (right)
2160570 SPINDLE WELDMENT (left) 1
6 | 08-064400 BUSHING (1" I.D., 1-1/4" O.D., 1" long) 2

10 | 2161040 PIN, LOCK["L" type, 1-7/8" (47 mm) long] 2
11 2169850 PIN, KEEPER [straight pin, 3" (76 mm) long] 2
12 | 2169860 PLATE, KEEPER [for 3" (76 mm) long straight pin] 2

up to S/N L 433.
"Type 2" cylinder is original equipment on S/N L 433 and

2158970

02-019800 HUB ASSEMBLY, FRONT 2
CUP, BEARING (inner) 1
CUP, BEARING (outer) 1

CONE AND ROLLER, BEARING (outer)
02-019801 CAP, HUB

02-019503 WASHER, FLAT

TITLE UNDERCARRIAGE, FALCON 2034 (PLATE 1 OF 3)
o= 0151 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wwunm|no.




WITH "L" TYPE PINS

35, 36, 37

TITLE UNDERCARRIAGE, FALCON 2034 (PLATE 1 OF 3)

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 03 MAR., 1962

PART
NO.

"TE01.51




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PART NO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
35 | 02-019700 WHEEL AND TIRE ASSEMBLY (black lugged tire) 4
02-031200 WHEEL AND TIRE ASSEMBLY (black ribbed tire) 4

02-019600 HUB REAR (right, for Serial Numbers L-113 and up)

KEY, ( )
45 | 07-003103 SCREW, HEX HEAD (1/2"-13 x 6-1/2", Grade 5) 8

SCREW, HEX HEAD (3/8™-16 x 5", Grade 5)
WASHER, FLAT (3/8")
NUT, HEX LOCK (3/8"-

07-003059

16)

2

56 WASHER, FLAT (5/16") B 6
57 NUT, HEX LOCK (5/16"-18)

58 | 05-101400 HOSE, BRAIDED [2 layer, fabric, 3/4"

1.D. x 2.1 ft. (64 cm)] 1

62 | 07-027058 BOLT, CARRIAGE (3/8"-16 x 9", Grade 5)
63 NUT (3/8"-16)
64 | 01-097400 MOTOR, PERMANENT MAGNET

NN

...........................................

TITLE UNDERCARRIAGE, FALCON 2034 (PLATE 2 OF 3)
PLATE 01.51 SIMON AERIALS INC- REV. 03 MAR., 1982 :gRT




TITLE

UNDERCARRIAGE, FALCON 2034 (PLATE 2 OF 3)

S'MON AERIALS INC- REV. 03 MAR,, 1992

PART
NO.

PLATE
NO.

01.51




PARTS LIST

, SEE
ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
66 CHARGER, BATTERY (24 V AC, 60 hz, 8 Amp, 25 V DC) 1
03-467300

76
77

82
83
84

03-474700

03-053700
2160110

03-468400
03-467900

First type, on units built prior to June, 1990
S . .

ndt n units built June, 1990 and lat

BATTERY (6 Volt DC)
HOLD DOWN, BATTERY

USE, 15 AMP (fast acting, 1/4" x 1-1/4")
ALARM, DESCENT

04-033801 SEAL KIT, CUSHION CYLINDER
04-033802 SPRING
04-033803 PISTON

88
89

3512370
06-039500

161680
2165370

HOSE ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT THREAD (4-6 F50X)
RUN TEE, STRAIGHT THREAD (6 R50X

COVER, COMPARTMENT (for S/N L-113 and up)

TITLE

UNDERCARRIAGE, FALCON 2034 (PLATE 3 OF 3)

PLATE
NO.

01.51

SIMON AERIALS INC. No. |

REV.03MAR., 1982 | NO. -




PLATE 3 OF 3)

(

UNDERCARRIAGE, FALCON 2034

TITLE

01.51

PLATE
NO

PART

REV.03MAR., 1992 | NO.

SIMON AERIALS INC.




PARTS LIST

ITEM PART NO

SEE
SECTION

DESCRIPTION

QTY.

2161470

2161000

2161420
2167260
2178840

2160750
2160750

10 | 2160770

14 | 08-050000

15 | 08-051300
16 | See plate. .

08-066500
19 | 2161040

2167120

11.51

BOOM WELDMENT, LOWER
for Serial Numbers L-101 thru L-120

or units sold in Australia
MID-POST WELDMENT
for Serial Numbers L-101 thru L-120

for Serial Numbers L-101 thru L-120
for S/N L-121 and up, except for units sold in Australia
for units sold in Australia

PIN, LOWER BOOM PIVOT (1-1/2" x 9-5/16") (at base post)
PIN, LOWER PARALLEL ARM PIVOT (1-1/2" x 9-5/16")
PIN, BOOM PIVOT (at mid post

. A RM
PIN, LIFT CYLINDER (Rod end) (1-1/2" x 4-5/16")

FITTING, GREASE (1/8", straight)
FITTING, GREASE (1/8", 90°)
CYLINDER, LIFT

BEARING, SLEEVE (for Serial Numbers L-121 and up)
PIN, LOCK ("L" type, for Serial Numbers L-101 thru L-120)
PIN, LOCK ("L" type, for Serial Numbers L-121 and up)

BOOM ASSEMBLY, FALCON 2034

NN =

1

- N w

NS\ T LN

SIMON AERIALS INC. oo o | o0




TITLE BOOM ASSEMBLY, FALCON 2034

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 27 MAR., 1991

PART
NO.




PARTS LIST

11

12

07-050016
07-062016

See plate . .| 09.51
10-110800

07-062015
07-050015
2

23

28
29

30

07-075822

03-067000
03-062200
03-041000

WASHER, FLAT (3/8")

CONSOLE, PLATFORM CONTROL
PLYWOOD, EXTERIOR GRADE
[5/8" x 24" x 96" (16 mm x 61 cm x 244 cm]

WASHER, FLAT (5/16")
NUT, STOP (5/16"-18, Grade 5)
PLATE, DECAL MOUNTING

PIN, ROLL (1/4" x 2")

Following items used on machines wit
mounted directly to Platform Assembly (S/N L-121 and up).
For AC outlet on ea

OUTLET, DUPLEX (110 Volt AC)
COVER, DUPLEX OUTLET
GRIP, CORD

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 { 2161500 PLATFORM WELDMENT 1
2161690 RAIL WELDMENT, SIDE LOWER (fixed section)

- N H

TITLE

PLATFORM ASSEMBLY, FALCON 2034 (PLATE 1 OF 2)

PLATE
NO.

0451 |SIMON AERIALSINC.  sevoress2 | o




20

?

21,22, 23,
24,25

TITLE PLATFORM ASSEMBLY, FALCON 2034 (PLATE 1 OF 2)

SIMON AERIALS INC. . orce. | o P 04.51




PARTS LIST

ITEM

PART NO

SEE
SECTION

DESCRIPTION

QTY.

34
35

44
45

52
53

08-040600

2162700

2162470

10-11

07-050016
07-062016

00
07-026006
07-062015

The following items are used only with the optional
FOLDING DECK EXTENSION:

RING, RETAINING (1")
RAIL WELDMENT, SIDE (with fixed side railings.
See items 49 thru 53 for optional folding side rails

, "16)
RAILING, END [22-1/4" (56.5 cm) long]
N, HITC " "

BOLT, EYE (5/16")

The following items are used with the optional FOLDING
SIDE RAILS on the optional FOLDING DECK EXTENSION:

NUT, HEX LOCK (3/8"-16)
WASHER, FLAT (3/8")

LN

o

TITLE

PLATFORM ASSEMBLY, FALCON 2034 (PLATE 2 OF 2)

PLATE
NO.

04.51

SIMON AERIALS INC.  wvorom |ho




49

A04.51003E

with optional Hinged Rail Sections

TITLE PLATFORM ASSEMBLY, FALCON 2034 (PLATE 2 OF 2)
SIMON AERIALS INC. oo | o, No. T 0451




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO [SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
CONSOLE ASSEMBLY, PLATFORM CONTROL
2162940 (with 110 Volt AC outlet. For S/N L-101 thru L-120) 1

2 | 2162920 DECAL, PLATFORM CONTROL 1
3 | 03-409800 BUTTON, EMERGENCY STOP 1
4 | 03-454900 BASE, SWITCH MOUNTING 1

7 | 03-020400 SWITCH, TOGGLE (Lift/ Drive speed)
(2 position, maintained, single pole, single throw) 1
8 | 03-020600 SWITCH, TOGGLE (Lift/ Drive direction)

11 03-055500 NUT, CONDUIT LOCK (1/2")

n N

1/4

16 | 07-050011 NUT, STOP (#10-24)

18 | 03-067000 OUTLET, DUPLEX (110 Volt AC) 1
19 | 03-062200 COVER, DUPLEX OUTLET 1

TITLE PLATFORM CONTROL CONSOLE, FALCON 2034

PLATE " 19.51 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wvomn o | h




19

TITLE PLATFORM CONTROL CONSOLE, FALCON 2034

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 27 MAR., 1991

PART
NO.

PLATE
NO.

09.51




PARTS LIST
SEE

ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 04-031000 CYLINDER, LIFT (Type 1, for Serial No. L-101 thru L-120)
(A "Type 1" cylinder can be identified by the bleed screw

g, at the rod end
»43 Aaa e

" can be identified by a bleed screw locat
hose fitting, at the rod end of the cylinder. There is no
Simon part number stam fitti

i .‘\.’E.'-QC\\.:T.“N»‘(_S% :3‘\\\:'".\""...‘ SR -\.-w.- S itvtn .-

1

"1.D., 1" long) 2

(1-3/4" 0.D., 1-1/2"

4 SCREW, FLAT HEAD (#10, with metal washer)
Comes with "Type 1" cylind

o0

PLUG,

(Comes with "Type 3" cylinder) 1
ROD ASSEMBLY, CYLINDER (for Ty
CISTON (for"Typé 1o yiiden

g 181
04-031001
04-033601 SEAL KIT (for "Type 2" cylinder) 1
04034001 | bl KL LATOL

2%

DO
o
L

9

10 | 08-051300 FITTING, GREASE (1/8", 90°) 2
11 01-200400 FUSE, VELQQITY (option, shown) 1
:-' %m = e “::» .\. ‘%ﬁ

TITLE LIFT CYLINDER, FALCON 2034

FoTE 1151 {SIMON AERIALS INC.  cevonenion | o




10

Art# A11.51001E

10

TITLE LIFT CYLINDER, FALCON 2034

SIMON AERIALS INC.  ccvorwnor |no MLATE 11,51




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO [SECTION DESCRIPTION QTYy.
1 04-031300 CYLINDER, STEER (Type 1)
Note: A "Type 1" cylinder can be identified by the
collapsed dimension "X" of 3.062" (77.8 mm). 1

Note: When ordering REPLACEMENT CYLINDER,
"Type 2" will be supplied

04-034306 GUIDE, ROD (for "Type 2" cylinder) 1
4 | 04-031304 ROD, CYLINDER (for "Type 1" cylinder)
4 ROD, CYLINDER (for "Type 2" cylinder)

7 04-031301 SEAL KIT (for "Type 1" cylinder) 1
04-034301 SEAL KIT (for "Type 2" cylinder) 1
8 | 04-031302 PIN, CLEVIS (1/2" x 2-1/16") (for "Type 1" cylinder) 2

The following parts are NOT INCLUDED as part of the steer
inder assembl

TITLE STEER CYLINDER

PART

o T® 1152 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wecounmn |No




Art # A11.52001E

6 5 2 3
! , |
|
]
Fo— T
L :
' | 1
7 YT T
| B
| I
Steer Cylinder Internal Components (Type 1 Cylinder shown)

ART # A11.52002S

TITLE

STEER CYLINDER

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 25 JAN., 1994

PART
NO.

"TE 1152




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 04-031100 CYLINDER, BRAKE (Type 1,
for Falcon 2034, S/N L-101 thru L-112,

for Falcon 2034, S/N L-114 thru L-118) 1

‘for Falcon 2034, S/N L-113,
for Falcon 2034, S/N L-119 and above,
for Falcon %548 and 2570 _ﬁall) - 1

R

Note when ordenng REPLACEMENT CYLlNDER
"Type 2" will be supplied.

4 SPACER 1
5| 04-031103 PISTON (for "Type 1" cylinder) 1
04 033704 - PISTON (for "Type 2" cyli

8 | 04-033703 | “REPAIR KIT (For"Type 2"yllnder

Includes Gland Nut and Seal Kit) 1
9 | 04-031104 | NUT GLAND #1, for "Type 2" cyhnder 1
:s.‘ % 3 R{ \? 3 3 .\

12 “"SEAL. PISTO
13 WASHER, BA
"O'-RING

O ER SSRGS

Rk s : : d YRE L - T
18 | 04-031101 SEAL KIT (for "Type 1" cylinder) 1

TITLE BRAKE CYLINDER, FALCON

fo= 11.53 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wownse |Ror




19

L {\7 N\l o

ety 1/
\\I_ - i %\%E;'\\‘?/J , -
7/

7 7 11 s

15 14 13 12

Brake Cylinder Internal Components (Type 2 Cylinder shown)

BRAKE CYLINDER, FALCON

TITLE
SIMON AERIALS INC.  wvomenie | o "TE 11,53




PARTS LIST
SEE

ITEM| PARTNO [SECTION DESCRIPTION QrYy.
The following items are used on Lift Cylinders 04-031000,
04-033600 or 04-034000 when Velocity Fuse is not installed

01-097507 COIL, SOLENOID VALVE 1

9 | 2183500 TUBE ASSEMBLY 1
10 | 06-044600 ELBOW, STRAIGHT THREAD (6 C50X) 1
11 07-003008 CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD (1/4"-20 x 1-3/4", Grade 5) 2

15 | 09-008700 CLAMP, BAND [4-1/2" (114 mm) dia.] 1
16 HARNESS, WIRE [93" (2.36 M) long] 1
17 | 07-003002 CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD (1/4"-20 x 5/8", Grade 5) (Ground)| 1

21 | 03-064000 TIE, CABLE [6-3/4" (171 mm) long] AR.
22 | 03-439000 TIE, CABLE [1" (25.4 mm) long] AR.

TITLE HOLDING VALVE, LIFT CYLINDER
PLATE 1156 | SIMON AERIALS INC. svoun e |oa




11, 12, 13
1 0 Art # A11.51002E
TITLE HOLDING VALVE, LIFT CYLINDER
SIMON AERIALS INC.  ccvoswn i | o "oTE 11,56




PARTS LIST
SEE

ITEM| PARTNO [SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.

1 04-034400 CYLINDER, LIFT (Type 4) 1

(A "Type 4" cylinder has the solenoid valve block mounted

as an integral part of thg \&gylinder tube, ne:l thewbas}%e end.
&

K

~04-034405 GLAND. END
04-034404 SHAFT, CYLINDER
PISTO

A

N
SRR

. NG o 4:& 2R . £ 0 £ S
9 | 04-034406 BUSHING (Rod end) 1
10 | 04-034401 SEAL KIT (for "Type 4" Lift cylinder) 1
11 | 04034506 VALVE, SOLENOID ) 1

LIFT CYLINDER, FALCON 2034

PLATE - 11.60 |SIMON AERIALS INC. wviwnoe |no 04-034400




\J

Y7

YR

SIMANAIANIAASS

() .
',

4

10

10
10

Art# A11.60001S

::

s
)

S

i

i
1

il

N/,

Art# A11,60003S

~ Stamped
Part Number

Art * A11.600025

TITLE LIFT CYLINDER, FALCON 2034
SIMON AERIALS INC.  wwiwn oz | o 00-034400 [ha™™  11.60




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM PART NO SECTION . DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 04-033800 CYLINDER, CUSHION 1
2 04-033801 SEAL KIT, CUSHION CYLINDER 1
TITLE Simon Aerlals Inc.
CUSH'ON CYLlNDER ASSEMBLY / 10600 West Brown Deer Road

/ Milwaukee Wisconsin 53224 USA
\ Parls Phone 1-800-47-SIMON

seoron 17 Truteno. g et g |Rev o 10D oos [ 04-033800 | 2N 261 g e ez ez

W\




TITLE

CUSHION CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

‘ = | lo 04-033800

REV. DATED SECTION PLATE NO. PAGE
A |30MAY,1996 .I .I . I 88 | O.I




PARTS LIST
SEE

ITEM PART NO |SECTION DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 01-097400 PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY ("Type 1")
Note: The motor on a "Type 1" pump and motor assembly

is rated at 150 Amps" (see nameplate). Electrical
s e e e e

ieo

is rated at "1 ps (s

connections are made to studs on the side of the motor.
PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY ("Type 3")\ ,
R “%“\W “*»:“&& S 3 *:\% s

%}%ﬁ'ﬁ‘:‘h‘&%}.\ BRI,
R £

\-.ﬁ i
2ol

2t

o ‘
01-097405 BRUSH SET (for
01-221002 BRUSH (for "Type 2" or "Type 3" motor)

01-097406
s

%

COupP

20 PIN, DOWEL 2

21 BOLT, HEX HEAD 2

22 | 01-097403 o "O"-RING N _ i |4
T S : ; S

TITLE PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY, FALCON 2034, 2548
PLATE 1251 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wowem |no. |




Art®A12810015

:)F /4 LY :
D
fa—
TITLE PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY, FALCON 2034, 2548

PART PLATE 1 2.51

SIMON AERIALS INC.  «viomn | no. NO.




PARTS LIST

© o~

13
14
15

20

SEE
PART NO SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
2166700 TOW VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
2166670 BRACKET, TOW VALVE 1
1

07-047121
01-020800

06-079000
06-039800
2167180

3521630

SEAL KIT, BRAKE RELEASE VALVE
NUT, HEX JAM (5/8"-18)
VALVE, CHECK

CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT THREAD (6 F65X)
CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT THREAD (6 F50X)
TUBE ASSEMBLY, 3/8" O.D

HOSE ASSEMBLY [20" (508 mm) long, straight ends]

TITLE

TOW VALVE ASSEMBLY, FALCON 2034

PLATE
NO.

14.51

SIMON AERIALS INC.  wvuccc.mr |no. |




TITLE TOW VALVE ASSEMBLY, FALCON 2034

SIMON AERIALS INC.

REV. 24 DEC,, 1991

PART
NO.

Mot 14.51




PARTS LIST

' SEE

ITEM PART NO SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 BLOCK, VALVE 1

2 | 01-097504 VALVE, HIGH SPEED (V8) (2 way, normally open) 1
3 | 01-097516 SEAL KIT, VALVE 1

01-209100 CARTRIDGE, SOLENOID VALVE (Lift valve) (incl. screen)
(for units with holding valve installed on lift cylinder) 1
6 | 01-097516 SEAL KIT, VALVE 1

10 | 01-097514 VALVE, SEQUENCE (V10)
(1800 PSI) (124 Bar) (126.6 kg/ cm?) 1
SEAL KIT, SEQUENCE VALVE

: LE (CV5
15 | 01-097517 SEAL KIT, BRAKE RELEASE SHUTTLE 1

19 | 01-097515 SEAL KIT, STEER VALVE 1
20 | 01-097503 COIL, STEER VALVE SOLENOID (S1 and S2) (24 V DC) 2
21 01-097504 VALVE, STEERING BYPASS (V6) (2 way, normally open) 1

(2000 PSI) (138 Bar) (140.6 kg/ cm?) 2
25 | 01-097517 SEAL KIT, COUNTERBALANCE VALVE 2
26 | 01-097502 VALVE, DRIVE (V4) (4 way, 3 position) 1

, LEASE ORIFICE 1
01-097505 VALVE, LIFT (V7) (2 way, normally closed) 1

TIMLE CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY (COMBINATION VALVE), FALCON 2034
PATE 2351 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  wvzsose.wr [ o 01-097500




24,25
18,19, 20

36
26, 27, 28

|

29, 30
/

3/14,15

\_—31,32,33

21, 22, 23

Art #A23.51001E

\2,3,4

\5,6,7,8,9

) Er//34,35

TITLE  CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY (COMBINATION VALVE), FALCON 2034

SIMON AERIALS INC.  .cvmocc.ro| no

01-097500

PSTE 2351




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO [SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
36 | 01-098300 SWITCH, PRESSURE (350 PSI) (24 Bar) (24.61 kg/ cm?)
(for units with velocity fuse installed on lift cylinder) 1
11-075400 PLUG, SQUARE HEAD (1/4" NPT)

holding valve installed on lift cylinder) 1

TmLE CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY (COMBINATION VALVE), FALCON 2034

o= 2351 |SIMON AERIALSINC.  evonc.m|no. |




24,25 36
18,19, 20 26, 27, 28

24,
12,13 \ / //42:,530

E]/14,1.‘5

\_— 31,32, 33

) }/34, 35

21,22, 23

10, 11

\
S

Art #A23.51001E

\2,3,4 \5,6,7,8,9

TITLE CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY (COMBINATION VALVE), FALCON 2034

SIMON AERIALS INC.  ..ccem | NoO. oo 2351




PARTS LIST

SEE
ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION | DESCRIPTION Qry.
1| 2159910 TANK WELDMENT, HYDRAULIC 1
2 | 01-097800 CAP ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC TANK
(includes fitter, targ%merhgn\g strainer) 1

07-003002 CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD (1/4"-20 x 5/8", Grade 5)
07-065014 WASHER, HELICAL LOCK (1/4")
07-062014

G50

e Dy &g SR X
FITTING, STRAIGHT MALE (
PLUG, SQUARE HEAD (1/2" NPT)

TITLE HYDRAULIC TANK, FALCON 2034

PLATE 5451 |SIMON AERIALS INC. o |no. 3520800




10

Art ¥ A24.51001E

TITLE

24.51

PLATE
NO

3520800

PART

HYDRAULIC TANK, FALCON 2034

REV.06 APR. 1992 | NO.

SIMON AERIALS INC.




PARTS LIST

SEE

ITEM| PARTNO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTY.
01-097300 MOTOR ASSEMBLY (Motor identification tag reads
"RE 24070300")

EALKIT
SEAL, CARRIER
R

“'{i‘&\%\\;‘&\:{:\;\'ﬁm \\\.:':-:»: ‘-., \’g"%\é\
SEAL, SHAFT
SEAL, BACKUP

\%\%SHIM\{ BACKUP - -
: \\5 "W' &::-,}\?‘3" 3 ‘\q. R 3 N 3 o 3 3

BaiNF s
\;5:%\_“3&
2 B8

N

; S o
ARERERA S
BEAR OliER \c
: s L e e
L imkeEvE L

22 | 01-20541 MANIFOLD

23 | 01-205412 BOOT, MANIFOLD

24 | 01-208101 | | ROTOR SET ASSEMBLY
RS ST Se %\i S '»r»:‘f-:-f- S w.:m : s *g:-xa, w.‘%“l;@; .\s\-.{%;%:\i\w: R

28 PLATE, MOTOR IDENTIFICATION (with sc

29 BOLT SET (includes 7 bolts)

e - ¥ 3 o
L TQM 4 »«E‘:\%\\\_ : \ : \:.\ ‘:\%{‘\\
St T T

...... N\,\h . >

TITLE WHEEL MOTOR ASSEMBLY
PATE 2655 |SIMON AERIALS INC. wvmoone | now 01-097300




Art # A26.540028 28

17

Art# A26.04001S

13

TITLE WHEEL MOTOR ASSEMBLY

SIMON AERIALS INC.  wewooon | o 01-097300 [Na™ 26.55




PARTS LIST
SEE

ITEM PART NO |SECTION DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 DKL2034E DECAL KIT, L-2034E

10-112500

6 | 2162920 DECAL, PLATFORM CONTROL 1
7 | 10-112700 DECAL, PLATFORM OPERATING INSTRUCTION 1
8 | 10-115200 DECAL, "PINCH POINT" 1

10-112200 DECAL, "2034 _
(Angled type style, for earlier versions)
121600 DECAL, "MADE IN USA" 1

CAL, "L-2034E"
(Angled type style, used on some very early models)

n N

10-126800 [(4) Orange stripes,
20 10-131000 DECAL, SIMON "S" LOGO
[Orange/ Gray, 5" (127

TITLE DECALS, FALCON 2034
PLATE 9951 |SIMON AERIALS INC.  weczwn |No.




H CHECK BATTERY MLUD LEVEL WEEKLY.

[ OONOT PERFORM ANY SERVICE ON MACHINE UNLESS
BATTERIES ARE DMCONNECTED FROM MACHINE

PETCTL e PESTIVRRIOTAT
iy

BRI

RECHARGING IN ENCLOBED AREA

IR DO NOT PEAPORM ANY SEAVICE ON MACHINE UNLESS
PLATFORM I8 PULLY LOWEAED OR BEFORE BLOOUNG

2034\,

L-20F9E

FALCON

2034

‘srmumum mmmmmmmmm :’&.
18
TITLE DECALS, FALCON 2034
SIMON AERIALS INC.  cvoum e | PTE 99,51




	
	Return to Index
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

